GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2676
TO BE ANSWERED ON 19.03.2018

RSETIS IN TAMIL NADU
2676. DR. R. LAKSHMANAN:
Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the Rural Self Employment Training Institutes (RSETTIs) that has been
established in the District of Villupuram in the State of Tamil Nadu; and

(b) the details of the banks deputed as participating banks in RSETIs in Villupuram
district, Tamil Nadu?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAYV)

(a):  As per available information, there is one Rural Self Employment Training Institute
(RSETI) established in Villupuram District in Tamil Nadu by Indian Bank. The Center is
located at Alamelupuram, Mambalapattu Road, Villupuram. A total of 671 candidates have
been trained in the year 2017-18 (as on 28.2.2018).

(b): State Government has assigned Villupuram district to Indian Bank, which is the
Lead Bank for the district, for setting up RSETI.
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